

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (decd)Petitioner

Through Lrs. And Ors

V/S

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah ThroughRespondent

Const.attorney Shailesh Shah And Anr

None For Petitioner

Mr Madhav Jayajirai Jamdar for R.No. 1

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT., J

DATE : 23rd December, 2016

P.C. :

Stand Over to 20/01/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)