

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016**

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (since deceased through L.Rs) &
Ors. ..Vs.. Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah & Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. A. R. Gole for Petitioners.
Mr. Madhav J. Jamdar for Respondent No.1
in all Writ Petitions.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : AUGUST 01, 2017.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. At the request of learned Counsel for Petitioners matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2. Heard learned Counsel for parties.

3. The learned Counsel Mr. Jamdar appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 submit that they require two weeks' time to file Affidavit-in-reply with copy to other side. He further makes statement that they will not

create any third party right, title and interest
in the suit premises till next date.

4. Stand over to 29th August, 2017.

(K.K.TATED, J.)