

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016**

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi (Decd)  
Through Lrs. & Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah,  
Through const. Attorney & Anr.

.....Respondents.

Mr. A.R. Gole for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Dhakephalkar, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rohit Joshi for the  
Respondent.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2019.**

**P.C.:-**

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the  
Petitioners stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2019.

2 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**