

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016**

Gaurishankar Goverdhandas Todi (decd)  
through LRs. & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah through  
CA Shailesh Shah & Anr. ...Respondents

....

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pravin K. Samdani Senior Advocate a/w Adima S. i/b Ganesh & Co.  
Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nimesh Bhatt, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE : 3 March 2023**

**P.C.**

1. Stand over to **10 March 2023**.

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**