

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6140 OF 2016**

Gaurishankar Govardhandas Todi
(deceased) through LRs and Ors.

... Petitioners

versus

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah and Anr.

... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6141 OF 2016
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.6169 OF 2016

Mr. Ashutosh R. Role for Petitioners.

Mr. Aditya Shiralkar with Ms. Saroj Iyer, Mr. Mani Thakur for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nimesh Bhatt for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 16 MARCH 2023

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. A praecipe is moved for Speaking to the Minutes of the Order dated 10 March 2023.
3. In paragraph No.3 of the said order, '24 March 2023' be corrected to read as '23 March 2023'.
4. Rest of the order remains unaltered.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)