

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6169 OF 2016

WIH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6141 OF 2016

Gaurishankar Govardhandas
Todi (since decd.) through LRS.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Prabhavati Ramniklal Shah and
anr.

..Respondents

Ms. Vishwali V. Botle h/f. Mr. Ashutosh R. Gole for the Petitioner.
Mr. Mani Thakur i/by. Ganesh & Co., for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Nimesh Bhatt for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 5 October 2023.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for Petitioner seeks time to bring on record legal heirs of Respondent No.1. List the petition on **4 December 2023.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.